
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

QUEBEC, CANADA 

FEBRUARY 21-23, 2025 

 

OFFICIAL PROTOCOL 



 

Event Officials 
 

ISU Junior World Cup Short Track Québec (CAN), February 21-23, 2025 
 
 

Representative of the TC Shorttrack  Ms. SoHee Kim 

ISU Medical Advisor (on call) Dr. (Mr.) Joel Shobe 

ISU Event Manager Ms. Eszter Borsodi 

ISU Event Management Assistant Mr. Antonio Faiola 

 
Referee  Mr. Dany Lemay CAN 

Assistant Referee * Mr. Jurre Krijgsheld NED 

Assistant Referees ** Mr. Olivier Levesque CAN 

 Ms. Caroline Truchon CAN 

Assistant Referee Video Mr. Dan Fiorenza Jr. USA 

 
Starter Men  Mr. Jocelyn Fraser CAN 

Starter Women  Ms. Sonja Chong SGP 

 
Competitors Steward Mr. Richard Thériault CAN 

Competitors Steward  Mr. Jean-Philippe Lemay CAN 

 

Heat Box Officers ** Ms. Caroline Truchon  CAN 

 Mr. Olivier Levesque CAN 

 
 

*Will act as 1st Assistant Referee in accordance with Rule 286, paragraphs 1.a) and 8.a) 
 
** in rotation

 

QUÉBEC 2025 
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Australia
WEEKES Scott Team Leader FEDORENKO Nikolay Coach

Brazil KUBASHEV Yerkhat Coach

LEE Il Yong Coach LOZOVAYA Irina Doctor

KOO Hyun Team Leader GAMIDOVA Xeniya Physio

Bulgaria PERFILYEV Ilya Physio

GYUROV Martin Coach KHAIROV Danabek Team Leader

RADANOVA Evgenia Team Leader SULTANALIYEVA  Aktoty Team Press Officer

Canada SULTANALIYEV Azamat Team Video Specialist

BLAIS Pierre-Charles Coach ARSENTYEV Yevgeniy Technician

GAGNON-DOLBEC Alexis Physio LOZOVOY Maxim Technician

SALVAS Marie-Pier Physio

DESMEULES Yannick Team Leader LEE Hanbin Coach

PEREZ-AUDY Jonathan Technician LIM Gwangmyeong Physio

China JANG Gwon Ouk Team Leader

SONG Haochen Coach Latvia

SU Xiaohua Coach KULESZA Dariusz Team Leader

ZHANG Jinwen Doctor

HE Hao Other VILCINSKAITE-OGULEVICIENE Virginija Team Leader

WANG Mengru Physio

WANG Zijian Team Leader HAKKENBERG Koen Coach

ZHANG MIN Team Press Officer JANSEN Chantal Physio

FENG Junpeng Technician VAN RIEL Ingmar Team Leader

ZHAO Jiacheng Technician Norway

Colombia RATDAL Anders Coach

PERRAULT NICOLAS Coach STAUBO Morten Team Leader

PREUDHOMME Aidan Coach

CAMPOS MILLER Team Leader GARRIDO Nicole Coach

Czechia WHITESIDE Benjamin Team Leader

NOVOTNA Katerina Team Leader GRIGGS Annie Technician

Poland

SIMMS Billy Team Leader BUZUN Karol Coach

FÖRSTER Justin Physio BORNEJKO Aleksandra Physio

MARKERT Johannes Team Leader KULESZA Dariusz Team Leader

CHEUNG Man Kwan Team Leader CHAN yu sheng Team Leader

WANG Chuang Technician LUAI Hong kheng Technician

Hungary Slovenia

LAKATOS Tamás Team Leader LAKATOS Tamás Team Leader

SZÖLLŐSI Szabolcs Technician

India MASSON Jérémy Team Leader

JAGAL SHALESH Team Leader

Japan HYMPANOVA Blanka Team Leader

ISHIZEKI Yuki Coach

MOMOSE Yuki Coach KRUEGER John-Henry Team Leader

YAMADA Kohei Physio

ITO Masatoshi Team Leader

ICHINOSE Ryochi Technician

Kazakhstan

Republic of Korea

Netherlands

New-Zealand

Singapore

Switzerland

Slovak Republic

United States of America

Lithuania

Team Officials

Great Britain

Hong Kong/China

Richard Theriault
9


Richard Theriault
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ISU Junior World Cup ST

Québec, Canada

21st - 23th February 2025 Centre de glaces

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /20-02-25/09:03:30

Detailed Programme
February 21, 2025

February 21, 2025 Qualification Session

09:00 Women 1000 meter Heats - 1 - 6
09:22 Men 1000 meter Heats - 7 - 15
09:56 Ice Res (Track)

10:11 Women 1500 meter (1) Quarter Finals - 16 - 20
10:36 Men 1500 meter (1) Quarter Finals - 21 - 26
11:06 Ice Res (Full)

11:26 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Quarter Finals - 27 - 29
11:44 Lunch Break

13:30 Women 500 meter Heats - 30 - 35
13:48 Men 500 meter Heats - 36 - 44
14:15 Ice Res (Track)

14:30 Women 1500 meter (2) Quarter Finals - 45 - 49
14:55 Men 1500 meter (2) Quarter Finals - 50 - 55
15:25 Ice Res (Full)

15:45 Women 3000 m Relay Quarter Finals - 56 - 58
16:09 Men 3000 m Relay Quarter Finals - 59 - 62
16:41 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



ISU Junior World Cup ST

Québec, Canada

21st - 23th February 2025 Centre de glaces

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /21-02-25/08:22:49

Detailed Programme
February 22, 2025

February 22, 2025   Day 1 Repechage Session

11:00 Men 1000 meter Rep. Quarter Finals - 63 - 66
Cancelled 67

11:15 Ice Res (Track)

11:30 Women 1500 meter (1) Rep. Semi Finals - 68
11:35 Men 1500 meter (1) Rep. Semi Finals - 69 - 70
11:45 Women 1000 meter Rep. Semi Finals - 71 - 72
11:52 Men 1000 meter Rep. Semi Finals - 73 - 74
12:00 Ice Res (Full)

12:20 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Semi Final - 75 - 76
12:32 Lunch Break

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



ISU Junior World Cup ST

Québec, Canada

21st - 23th February 2025 Centre de glaces

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /21-02-25/08:22:50

Detailed Programme
February 22, 2025

February 22, 2025   Day 1 Junior World Cup Session

14:00 Women 1000 meter Quarter Finals - 77 - 80
14:15 Men 1000 meter Quarter Finals - 81 - 84
14:30 Ice Res (Track)

14:45 Women 1500 meter (1) Semi Final - 85 - 87
15:00 Men 1500 meter (1) Semi Final - 88 - 90
15:15 Women 1000 meter Semi Final - 91 - 92
15:22 Men 1000 meter Semi Final - 93 - 94
15:30 Ice Res (Track)

15:45 Women 1500 meter (1) Final B 95
15:51 Women 1500 meter (1) Final A 96
15:57 Cerem.Ice

16:02 Men 1500 meter (1) Final B 97
16:08 Men 1500 meter (1) Final A 98
16:14 Cerem.Ice

16:19 Women 1000 meter Final B 99
16:23 Women 1000 meter Final A 100
16:28 Cerem.Ice

16:33 Men 1000 meter Final B 101
16:37 Men 1000 meter Final A 102
16:42 Cerem.Ice

16:47 Ice Res (Full)

17:07 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Final B 103
17:13 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Final A 104
17:19 Cerem.Ice

17:25 Ice Res (Full)

17:45 Women 3000 m Relay Semi Final - 105 - 106
18:01 Men 3000 m Relay Semi Final - 107 - 108
18:17 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



ISU Junior World Cup ST

Québec, Canada

21st - 23th February 2025 Centre de glaces

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /20-02-25/09:03:30

Detailed Programme
February 22, 2025

February 22, 2025   Day 1 Junior World Cup Session

14:00 Women 1000 meter Quarter Finals - 77 - 80
14:15 Men 1000 meter Quarter Finals - 81 - 84
14:30 Ice Res (Track)

14:45 Women 1500 meter (1) Semi Final - 85 - 87
15:00 Men 1500 meter (1) Semi Final - 88 - 90
15:15 Women 1000 meter Semi Final - 91 - 92
15:22 Men 1000 meter Semi Final - 93 - 94
15:30 Ice Res (Track)

15:45 Women 1500 meter (1) Final B 95
15:51 Women 1500 meter (1) Final A 96
15:57 Cerem.Ice

16:02 Men 1500 meter (1) Final B 97
16:08 Men 1500 meter (1) Final A 98
16:14 Cerem.Ice

16:19 Women 1000 meter Final B 99
16:23 Women 1000 meter Final A 100
16:28 Cerem.Ice

16:33 Men 1000 meter Final B 101
16:37 Men 1000 meter Final A 102
16:42 Cerem.Ice

16:47 Ice Res (Full)

17:07 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Final B 103
17:13 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Final A 104
17:19 Cerem.Ice

17:25 Ice Res (Full)

17:45 Women 3000 m Relay Semi Final - 105 - 106
18:01 Men 3000 m Relay Semi Final - 107 - 108
18:17 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



ISU Junior World Cup ST

Québec, Canada

21st - 23th February 2025 Centre de glaces

REVISION 1

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /21-02-25/20:23:29

Detailed Programme
February 23, 2025

February 23, 2025   Day 2 Repechage Session

10:30 Women 500 meter Rep. Quarter Finals - 109 - 111
10:39 Men 500 meter Rep. Quarter Finals - 112 - 116

Cancelled ( 117 - 119 )
10:54 Ice Res (Track)

11:09 Women 500 meter Rep. Semi Finals - 120 - 121
11:15 Men 500 meter Rep. Semi Finals - 122 - 123
11:21 Women 1500 meter (2) Rep. Semi Finals - 124
11:26 Men 1500 meter (2) Rep. Semi Finals - 125 - 126
11:36 Ice Res (Full)

11:56 Women 3000 m Relay Final B 127
12:04 Men 3000 m Relay Final B 128
12:12 Lunch Break

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



ISU Junior World Cup ST

Québec, Canada

21st - 23th February 2025 Centre de glaces

REVISION 1

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /21-02-25/20:23:29

Detailed Programme
February 23, 2025

February 23, 2025    Day 2 Junior World Cup Session

14:00 Women 500 meter Quarter Finals - 129 - 132
14:12 Men 500 meter Quarter Finals - 133 - 136
14:24 Ice Res (Track)

14:39 Women 1500 meter (2) Semi Final - 137 - 139
14:54 Men 1500 meter (2) Semi Final - 140 - 142
15:09 Women 500 meter Semi Final - 143 - 144
15:15 Men 500 meter Semi Final - 145 - 146
15:21 Ice Res (Track)

15:36 Women 1500 meter (2) Final B 147
15:42 Women 1500 meter (2) Final A 148
15:48 Cerem.Ice

15:53 Men 1500 meter (2) Final B 149
15:59 Men 1500 meter (2) Final A 150
16:05 Cerem.Ice

16:10 Women 500 meter Final B 151
16:14 Women 500 meter Final A 152
16:18 Cerem.Ice

16:23 Men 500 meter Final B 153
16:27 Men 500 meter Final A 154
16:31 Cerem.Ice

16:36 Ice Res (Full)

16:56 Women 3000 m Relay Final A 155
17:04 Cerem.Ice

17:10 Men 3000 m Relay Final A 156
17:18 Cerem.Ice

17:24 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



Canada 5 CHARLONG, Courtney 1500 500
6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria 1000 500
7 LECLERC, Emanuelle 1000 1500-2
8 PAGÉ, Kiera 1500 1500-2

87 QI, Miao 1000 1500-2

China 9 LI, Jinzi 1500 1500-2
10 LIN, Jingyi 1000 500
11 LYU, Wanyu 1000 500
13 ZHAO, Kexin 1000 1500-2
88 KUANG, Junyu 1500 1500-2

Colombia 14 CAICEDO, ISABELLA 1000 1500-2
15 CAMPOS ORTIZ, LUNA 1500 500

Czechia 16 GÁKOVÁ, Barbora 1000 1500-2

Germany 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula 1000 1500-2
23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna 1500 500

Hong Kong China 24 LAM, Ching Yan 1500 500

Hungary 26 HALTRICH, Luca 1500 1500-2
27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka 1000 500
28 SZIGETI, Dóra 1000 500
29 VÉGI, Diána Laura 1500 1500-2

Japan 35 INOUE, Nonomi 1000 1500-2
37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano 1500 500
89 KINAMI, Sarasa 1500 500
90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi 1000 1500-2

Kazakhstan 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya 1500 1500-2
40 NURIYA, Alpysbay 1500 500
41 OMELCHUK, Polina 1000 500
91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina 1000 1500-2
92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep 1000 500

ISU Junior World Cup ST 2025 Quebec (CAN)
Fri   Feb 21- Sun   Fen 23 2025

List of Competitors



Rep. of Korea 44 CHUNG, Jaehee 1500 500
45 KANG, Minji 1000 1500-2
46 KIM, Minji 1000 1500-2
47 OH, Songmi 1000 1500-2
48 YU, Sumin 1500 500

Lithuania 52 ASTRAUSKAITE, Gabija 1500 500

Netherlands 53 NIJBOER, Sophie 1500 500
54 RADT, Birgit 1500 500
55 STRAATHOF, Kiek 1000 1500-2
93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte 1000 500
94 VAN SANTEN, Julie 1000 1500-2

Norway 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro 1000 500
59 STENBACK, Josephine 1000 1500-2
60 TVETER, Eline Lupke 1500 500

Poland 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna 1000 500
63 MAZUR, Hanna 1500 1500-2
64 WAWER, Michalina 1500 1500-2
65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia 1000 500

Singapore 95 LUAI, Chloe 1500 500

Slovak Republic 69 POPOVICOVA, Lea 1500 500
70 TOKAROVA, Tamara 1000 1500-2

Switzerland 96 HARDING, Elodie 1000 500

Chinese Taipei 74 HUANG, Chien Hua 1500 500

USA 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth 1000 500
79 YI, Michelle 1500 1500-2
86 CAO, Andrea 1000 500
97 KOONS, Sofia 1500 1500-2

List of Competitors

ISU Junior World Cup ST 2025 Quebec (CAN)
Fri   Feb 21- Sun   Fen 23 2025



Australia 101 CHEN, Steven 1000 500
102 JUNG, Jian 1000 1500-2
103 SEAH, Joshua 1500 500

Brazil 109 KOO, Lucas Henry 1000 500

Bulgaria 207 DONCHEV, Ivan 1000 1500-2
208 GYUROV, Assen 1500 500
209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander 1000 1500-2
210 MAXIMOV, Maxim 1500 500

Canada 110 CHARTRAND, Victor 1000 500
111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis 1000 1500-2
112 HÉBERT, Alexandre 1000 1500-2
113 JONES, Gabriel 1500 500
114 PELLETIER, Mathieu 1500 500

China 115 MA, HENAN 1000 1500-2
116 SUN, XIAO 1500 1500-2
117 TIAN, Minshuo 1000 500
118 ZHANG, Bohao 1500 500
211 LI, XINYU 1000 1500-2

Czechia 121 POPL, Matej 1000 500
123 SULC, Samuel Oliver 1500 1500-2

Germany 134 HARTMANN, Moritz 1000 500
136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan 1000 1500-2
137 TAUBERT, Marten 1500 500
212 KOCH, Emil 1500 1500-2

ISU Junior World Cup ST 2025 Quebec (CAN)
Fri   Feb 21- Sun   Fen 23 2025

List of Competitors



Great Britain 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph 1500 1500-2
129 BAKER, Elliot 1500 1500-2
130 BARLOW, Albie 1000 500
131 MURRAY, Willem 1000 1500-2
132 POLAK, Freddie 1000 500

Hong Kong China 138 LOU, Zhanshuo 1500 1500-2

Hungary 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam 1000 1500-2
142 MAJOR, Dominik 1000 500
143 WU JIA WEI, David 1500 500
213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz 1500 1500-2

India 214 JAGAL, EKLAVYA 1000 500

Japan 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta 1500 500
151 KIDA, Raito 1000 1500-2
152 SASAKI, Taiga 1000 1500-2
215 HARIMA, Ryota 1500 500

Kazakhstan 153 KAIRBEKOV, Nurlan 1500 500
154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed 1000 500
155 UALIULLA, Maksat 1500 1500-2
156 VEKHOV, Bogdan 1000 1500-2
216 TSOY, Pavel 1500 500

Rep. of Korea 158 JOO, Jaehee 1000 1500-2
159 KIM, Minwoo 1500 500
160 KOO, Minseung 1000 500
161 PARK, Seojun 1500 1500-2
162 RIM, Jongun 1000 1500-2

Latvia 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis 1000 500

Lithuania 167 CECH, Ernestas 1500 500
168 OGULEVICIUS, Adomas 1000 1500-2

List of Competitors

ISU Junior World Cup ST 2025 Quebec (CAN)
Fri   Feb 21- Sun   Fen 23 2025



Netherlands 169 DE JONG, Jonas 1000 500
172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk 1000 1500-2
173 VISSER, Leon 1500 500
217 BROUWER, Daniel 1500 1500-2
218 VAN RIET, Noah 1000 500

New Zealand 179 KUTOVOY, Anthony 1500 500
221 STREET, Luke 1000 1500-2

Norway 175 BJERKE, Nicolai 1000 1500-2
178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius 1000 1500-2
219 MIDJO, Ingemar 1500 500
220 RATDAL, Magnus 1500 500

Poland 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof 1000 500
182 MAKUCH, Adam 1000 1500-2
184 VREULS, Noël 1500 500
222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon 1500 1500-2

Singapore 185 CHAN, Keegen 1500 500

Slovak Republic 224 HARKABUS, Marek 1000 500

Slovenia 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor 1000 500

Switzerland 223 BERGER, Nico 1000 500

USA 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon 1500 500
194 LIAO, Brandon 1000 500
225 KAZANECKI, Julius 1000 1500-2
226 PALADINO, Evan 1000 1500-2
227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin 1500 500

ISU Junior World Cup ST 2025 Quebec (CAN)
Fri   Feb 21- Sun   Fen 23 2025

List of Competitors



Event : 1000 Heats  women 
Stage : Heats., 2 +6 

Race 1A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada . 1 1:35.424 

 1 11 LYU, Wanyu China . 2 1:35.594 

 5 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary . 3 1:35.843 

 3 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula Germany . 4 1:39.221 

 2 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands . 5 2:04.412 

Race 1B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 87 QI, Miao Canada . 1 1:33.835 

 2 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan . 2 1:33.955 

 1 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan . 3 1:34.571 

 5 94 VAN SANTEN, Julie Netherlands . 4 1:37.088 

 4 86 CAO, Andrea United States of America . 5 1:39.395 

Race 1C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea . 1 1:35.220 

 2 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands . 2 1:35.337 

 4 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan . 3 1:35.380 

 3 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland . 4 1:36.136 

 5 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro Norway . 5 1:40.407 

Race 1D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea . 1 1:35.079 

 4 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland . 2 1:35.730 

 5 14 CAICEDO, ISABELLA Colombia . 3 1:39.489 

 1 13 ZHAO, Kexin China . 4 2:05.704 

 3 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary ADV-A 5 995:00.000 

Race 1E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada . 1 1:38.249 

 2 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan . 2 1:38.744 

 4 16 GÁKOVÁ, Barbora Czechia . 3 1:38.826 

 3 70 TOKAROVA, Tamara Slovak Republic . 4 1:40.031 

 5 96 HARDING, Elodie Switzerland . 5 1:41.710 

Race 1F 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea . 1 1:34.911 

 2 10 LIN, Jingyi China . 2 1:35.393 

 3 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan . 3 1:35.555 

 4 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America . 4 1:38.602 

 5 59 STENBACK, Josephine Norway . 5 1:44.237 

2/23/2025   10:18:41 AM Canadian record :  1 m. 27.47 s. 



Event : 1000 Repechage  women 
Stage : Rep SF, 1 +0 

Race 12A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula Germany . 1 1:40.898 

 1 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America . 2 1:40.977 

 3 14 CAICEDO, ISABELLA Colombia . 3 1:41.449 

 4 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro Norway . 4 1:43.282 

 5 96 HARDING, Elodie Switzerland . 5 1:47.360 

Race 12B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 6 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands . 1 1:37.570 

 1 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland . 2 1:37.809 

 4 70 TOKAROVA, Tamara Slovak Republic . 3 1:39.808 

 3 86 CAO, Andrea United States of America . 4 1:41.763 

 5 59 STENBACK, Josephine Norway . 5 1:42.239 

 2 94 VAN SANTEN, Julie Netherlands FIN-NT 6 --------  

2/23/2025   1:06:54 PM Canadian record :  1 m. 27.47 s. 



Event : 1000 Main  women 
Stage : Quarter-Final, 2 + 2 

Race 14A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 87 QI, Miao Canada . 1 1:33.540 

 4 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary . 2 1:35.176 

 5 16 GÁKOVÁ, Barbora Czechia . 3 1:35.243 

 2 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands . 4 1:35.288 

 3 10 LIN, Jingyi China . 5 1:35.482 

Race 14B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea . 1 1:31.483 

 1 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan . 2 1:31.585 

 4 11 LYU, Wanyu China . 3 1:32.124 

 3 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan . 4 1:32.670 

 5 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary . 5 1:32.830 

Race 14C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea . 1 1:32.129 

 2 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan . 2 1:32.417 

 4 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada . 3 1:32.616 

 3 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland . 4 1:32.698 

 5 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands . 5 1:33.773 

Race 14D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea . 1 1:32.623 

 3 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada . 2 1:33.979 

 1 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan . 3 1:34.399 

 4 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan . 4 1:34.907 

 5 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula Germany . 5 1:35.813 

2/22/2025   2:17:08 PM Canadian record :  1 m. 27.47 s. 



Event : 1000 Main  women 
Stage : Semi-final, 2 +1 

Race 18A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 87 QI, Miao Canada . 1 1:33.746 

 2 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada . 2 1:33.813 

 5 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary . 3 1:34.813 

 4 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada . 4 1:37.795 

 1 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea FIN-NT 5 55:55.555 

Race 18B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 5 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea . 1 1:34.382 

 3 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea . 2 1:34.484 

 1 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan . 3 1:35.483 

 4 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan . 4 1:37.299 

 2 11 LYU, Wanyu China . 5 1:48.962 

  Canadian record :  1 m. 27.47 s. 



Event : 1000 Main  women 
Stage : Final 

Race 22A 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 4 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea . 0 1 1:33.723 

 2 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada . 0 2 1:33.835 

 5 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary . 0 3 1:36.929 

 1 87 QI, Miao Canada . 0 4 2:22.619 

 3 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea . 0 5 2:51.133 

Race 22B 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 4 11 LYU, Wanyu China . 0 1 1:41.488 

 5 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea FIN-NT 0 2 55:55.555 

 3 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada PEN 0 3 --------  

 1 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan DNS 0 5 --------  

 2 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan DNS 0 5 --------  

2/22/2025   4:32:18 PM Canadian record :  1 m. 27.47 s. 



1000m Women

Final A 1 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea 1 . 1 . 2 . 1 . 1:32.129

2 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada 1 . 3 . 2 . 2 . 1:32.616

3 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary 3 . 2 . 3 . 3 . 1:34.813

4 87 QI, Miao Canada 1 . 1 . 1 . 4 . 1:33.540

5 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea 1 . 1 . 1 . 5 . 1:32.623

Final B 6 11 LYU, Wanyu China 2 . 3 . 5 . 1 . 1:32.124

7 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea 1 . 1 . 5 FIN-NT 2 FIN-NT 1:31.483

8 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada 1 . 2 . 4 . PEN 1:33.979

9 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan 2 . 2 . 3 . DNS 1:31.585

9 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan 3 . 2 . 4 . DNS 1:32.417

QF 11 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan 3 . 3 . 1:34.399

12 16 GÁKOVÁ, Barbora Czechia 3 . 3 . 1:35.243

13 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland 2 . 4 . 1:32.698

14 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan 2 . 4 . 1:34.907

15 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands 2 . 4 . 1:35.288

16 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan 3 . 4 . 1:32.670

17 10 LIN, Jingyi China 2 . 5 . 1:35.393

18 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary 5 ADV-A 5 . 1:32.830

19 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, PaulaGermany 4 . 1 . 5 . 1:35.813

20 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands 5 . 1 . 5 . 1:33.773

Rep SF

21 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland 4 . 2 . 1:36.136

22 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America 4 . 2 . 1:38.602

23 14 CAICEDO, ISABELLA Colombia 3 . 3 . 1:39.489

24 70 TOKAROVA, Tamara Slovak Republic 4 . 3 . 1:39.808

25 86 CAO, Andrea United States of America 5 . 4 . 1:39.395

26 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro Norway 5 . 4 . 1:40.407

27 96 HARDING, Elodie Switzerland 5 . 5 . 1:41.710

28 59 STENBACK, Josephine Norway 5 . 5 . 1:42.239

29 94 VAN SANTEN, Julie Netherlands 4 . 6 FIN-NT 1:37.088

Heats

30 13 ZHAO, Kexin China 4 .

FinalHeats Rep QF Rep SF QF SF



Event : 1000 Heats  men 
Stage : Heats., 2 +0 

Race 2A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 115 MA, HENAN China . 1 1:32.302 

 1 151 KIDA, Raito Japan . 2 1:32.503 

 2 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander Bulgaria . 3 1:34.279 

 4 168 OGULEVICIUS, Adomas Lithuania . 4 1:36.806 

 5 214 JAGAL, EKLAVYA India DNS 5 --------  

Race 2B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 117 TIAN, Minshuo China . 1 1:36.594 

 1 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor Slovenia . 2 1:36.713 

 5 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain . 3 1:37.356 

 3 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany . 4 1:37.622 

 4 101 CHEN, Steven Australia . 5 1:39.569 

Race 2C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 211 LI, XINYU China . 1 1:29.955 

 3 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany . 2 1:30.252 

 4 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain . 3 1:30.501 

 2 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands . 4 1:31.253 

 5 102 JUNG, Jian Australia . 5 1:39.919 

Race 2D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 109 KOO, Lucas Henry Brazil . 1 1:29.226 

 1 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan . 2 1:30.105 

 4 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America . 3 1:31.842 

 5 223 BERGER, Nico Switzerland . 4 1:32.588 

 3 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan PEN 5 --------  

Race 2E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 1 1:29.072 

 3 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain . 2 1:29.563 

 2 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada . 3 1:29.576 

 5 224 HARKABUS, Marek Slovak Republic . 4 1:35.520 

 4 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland . 5 1:55.544 

Race 2F 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea . 1 1:28.920 

 3 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan . 2 1:29.104 

 2 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America . 3 1:29.634 

 4 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway . 4 1:32.777 

 5 221 STREET, Luke New Zealand . 5 1:35.451 

Race 2G 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea . 1 1:30.549 

 2 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada . 2 1:30.684 

 4 121 POPL, Matej Czechia . 3 1:31.164 

 3 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands . 4 1:31.315 

2/23/2025   10:19:12 AM Canadian record :  1 m. 21.82 s. 



 

Event : 1000 Heats  men 
Stage : Heats., 2 +0 

Race 2H 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia . 1 1:31.140 

 4 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada . 2 1:31.225 

 1 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria . 3 1:31.314 

 3 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary . 4 1:31.727 

Race 2I 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary . 1 1:31.416 

 3 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands . 2 1:31.964 

 4 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway ADV-A 3 1:41.134 

 1 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland PEN 4 --------  

2/23/2025   10:19:12 AM Canadian record :  1 m. 21.82 s. 



Event : 1000 Repechage  men 
Stage : Rep QF, 2 + 2 

Race 9A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada . 1 1:30.799 

 4 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain . 2 1:31.377 

 3 221 STREET, Luke New Zealand . 3 1:37.003 

 5 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany . 4 1:54.760 

 2 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands . 5 2:04.117 

Race 9B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands . 1 1:32.016 

 3 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander Bulgaria . 2 1:32.083 

 5 101 CHEN, Steven Australia . 3 1:32.361 

 4 168 OGULEVICIUS, Adomas Lithuania . 4 1:32.712 

 1 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America FIN-NT 5 --------  

Race 9C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain . 1 1:31.003 

 2 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary . 2 1:31.188 

 3 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America . 3 1:32.522 

 4 224 HARKABUS, Marek Slovak Republic . 4 1:37.077 

 5 102 JUNG, Jian Australia . 5 1:39.985 

Race 9D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 5 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland . 1 1:32.627 

 3 223 BERGER, Nico Switzerland . 2 1:34.799 

 2 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria . 3 1:45.996 

 1 121 POPL, Matej Czechia ADV 4 2:11.418 

 4 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway YC-B 5 --------  

2/23/2025   1:05:11 PM Canadian record :  1 m. 21.82 s. 



Event : 1000 Repechage  men 
Stage : Rep SF, 1 +0 

Race 13A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada . 1 1:33.589 

 4 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland . 2 1:33.899 

 5 223 BERGER, Nico Switzerland . 3 1:35.680 

 3 101 CHEN, Steven Australia ADV 4 1:55.985 

 2 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain PEN 5 --------  

Race 13B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain . 1 1:30.542 

 3 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands . 2 1:30.686 

 4 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander Bulgaria . 3 1:32.847 

 2 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary FIN-NT 4 55:55.555 

 5 121 POPL, Matej Czechia PEN 5 --------  

  Canadian record :  1 m. 21.82 s. 



Event : 1000 Main  men 
Stage : Quarter-Final, 2 + 2 

Race 15A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea . 1 1:29.029 

 3 115 MA, HENAN China . 2 1:29.127 

 4 151 KIDA, Raito Japan . 3 1:29.305 

 2 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands . 4 1:31.076 

 5 117 TIAN, Minshuo China FIN-NT 5 --------  

Race 15B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 1 1:27.619 

 2 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan . 2 1:28.260 

 4 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary . 3 1:28.714 

 5 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor Slovenia . 4 1:28.718 

 3 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada . 5 1:31.603 

Race 15C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain . 1 1:28.984 

 5 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway . 2 1:29.528 

 6 101 CHEN, Steven Australia . 3 1:30.526 

 4 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia ADV 4 1:35.437 

 1 109 KOO, Lucas Henry Brazil PEN 5 --------  

 3 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada PEN 5 --------  

Race 15D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea . 1 1:27.339 

 1 211 LI, XINYU China . 2 1:27.393 

 2 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan . 3 1:27.416 

 5 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain . 4 1:28.543 

 3 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany . 5 1:29.871 

 6 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada FIN-NT 6 --------  

2/22/2025   2:33:13 PM Canadian record :  1 m. 21.82 s. 



Event : 1000 Main  men 
Stage : Semi-final, 2 +1 

Race 19A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 211 LI, XINYU China . 1 1:27.693 

 1 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea . 2 1:27.916 

 3 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan . 3 1:27.977 

 4 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain . 4 1:28.042 

 5 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway . 5 1:28.406 

Race 19B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea . 1 1:26.707 

 1 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 2 1:26.834 

 2 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan . 3 1:26.877 

 4 115 MA, HENAN China . 4 1:26.966 

 5 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia . 5 1:29.388 

  Canadian record :  1 m. 21.82 s. 



Event : 1000 Main  men 
Stage : Final 

Race 23A 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 1 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea . 0 1 1:32.366 

 2 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 0 2 1:33.652 

 5 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea . 0 3 1:34.238 

 3 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan . 0 4 1:35.256 

 4 211 LI, XINYU China . 0 5 2:25.243 

Race 23B 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 2 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan . 0 1 1:29.218 

 3 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain . 0 2 1:30.022 

 4 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway . 0 3 1:30.236 

 1 115 MA, HENAN China . 0 4 1:30.397 

 5 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia . 0 5 1:30.548 

2/22/2025   4:52:32 PM Canadian record :  1 m. 21.82 s. 



1000m Men

Final A 1 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1:26.707

2 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea 1 . 1 . 2 . 2 . 1:26.834

3 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea 1 . 1 . 2 . 3 . 1:27.339

4 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan 2 . 2 . 3 . 4 . 1:26.877

5 211 LI, XINYU China 1 . 2 . 1 . 5 . 1:27.393

Final B 6 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan 2 . 3 . 3 . 1 . 1:27.416

7 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain 2 . 1 . 4 . 2 . 1:28.042

8 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway 3 ADV-A 2 . 5 . 3 . 1:28.406

9 115 MA, HENAN China 1 . 2 . 4 . 4 . 1:26.966

10 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia 1 . 4 ADV 5 . 5 . 1:29.388

QF 11 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary 1 . 3 . 1:28.714

12 151 KIDA, Raito Japan 2 . 3 . 1:29.305

13 101 CHEN, Steven Australia 5 . 3 . 4 ADV 3 . 1:30.526

14 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor Slovenia 2 . 4 . 1:28.718

15 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands 2 . 4 . 1:31.076

16 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain 3 . 1 . 1 . 4 . 1:28.543

17 117 TIAN, Minshuo China 1 . 5 FIN-NT 1:36.594

18 136 RÖSKENBLECK, JonathanGermany 2 . 5 . 1:29.871

19 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada 2 . 5 . 1:31.225

20 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, AlexisCanada 3 . 1 . 1 . 6 FIN-NT 1:29.576

21 109 KOO, Lucas Henry Brazil 1 . PEN 1:29.226

22 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada 2 . PEN 1:30.684

Rep SF

23 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands 4 . 1 . 2 . 1:30.686

24 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland 5 . 1 . 2 . 1:32.627

25 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-AlexanderBulgaria 3 . 2 . 3 . 1:32.083

26 223 BERGER, Nico Switzerland 4 . 2 . 3 . 1:32.588

27 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary 4 . 2 . 4 FIN-NT 1:31.188

28 102 JUNG, Jian Australia 5 . -- . 5 . 1:39.919

29 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain 3 . 2 . PEN 1:31.377

30 121 POPL, Matej Czechia 3 . 4 ADV PEN 1:31.164

Rep QF

31 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria 3 . 3 . -- . 1:31.314

32 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America 3 . 3 . -- . 1:31.842

33 221 STREET, Luke New Zealand 5 . 3 . -- . 1:35.451

34 168 OGULEVICIUS, Adomas Lithuania 4 . 4 . -- . 1:32.712

35 224 HARKABUS, Marek Slovak Republic 4 . 4 . -- . 1:35.520

36 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany 4 . 4 . -- . 1:37.622

37 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America 3 . 5 FIN-NT -- . 1:29.634

38 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands 4 . 5 . -- . 1:31.253

Heats

39 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland PEN

39 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan PEN

41 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway 4 . 5 YC-B 1:32.777

214 JAGAL, EKLAVYA India 5 DNS

FinalHeats Rep QF Rep SF QF SF



Event : 1500 Heats  women 
Stage : Heats., 3 +4 

Race 3A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan . 1 2:44.202 

 3 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany . 2 2:44.971 

 4 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands . 3 2:45.092 

 2 69 POPOVICOVA, Lea Slovak Republic . 4 2:47.012 

 5 40 NURIYA, Alpysbay Kazakhstan FIN-NT 5 --------  

Race 3B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 9 LI, Jinzi China . 1 2:31.146 

 2 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan . 2 2:31.719 

 4 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands . 3 2:31.805 

 3 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland . 4 2:31.868 

 5 52 ASTRAUSKAITE, Gabija Lithuania . 5 2:47.453 

Race 3C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 88 KUANG, Junyu China FIN-NT 1 --------  

 3 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan FIN-NT 2 --------  

 5 97 KOONS, Sofia United States of America FIN-NT 3 --------  

 4 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary FIN-NT 4 --------  

 1 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada FIN-NT 5 --------  

Race 3D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea . 1 2:42.930 

 1 24 LAM, Ching Yan Hong Kong China . 2 2:43.176 

 3 8 PAGÉ, Kiera Canada . 3 2:43.382 

 4 74 HUANG, Chien Hua Chinese Taipei . 4 2:43.536 

 5 60 TVETER, Eline Lupke Norway . 5 2:48.021 

Race 3E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 1 2:43.746 

 1 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary . 2 2:43.857 

 4 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland . 3 2:44.025 

 3 79 YI, Michelle United States of America . 4 2:46.954 

 6 95 LUAI, Chloe Singapore . 5 2:54.959 

 5 15 CAMPOS ORTIZ, LUNA Colombia . 6 2:55.180 

2/23/2025   10:19:40 AM Canadian record :  2 m. 16.63 s. 



Event : 1500 Repechage  women 
Stage : Rep SF, 1 +1 

Race 10A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 6 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada . 1 2:32.516 

 5 40 NURIYA, Alpysbay Kazakhstan . 2 2:32.746 

 2 60 TVETER, Eline Lupke Norway . 3 2:37.055 

 1 52 ASTRAUSKAITE, Gabija Lithuania . 4 2:42.061 

 3 95 LUAI, Chloe Singapore . 5 3:12.511 

 4 15 CAMPOS ORTIZ, LUNA Colombia . 6 3:16.612 

2/23/2025   1:05:52 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 16.63 s. 



Event : 1500 Main  women 
Stage : Semi-Final, 2 +1 

Race 16A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 9 LI, Jinzi China . 1 2:38.466 

 5 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland . 2 2:39.308 

 4 8 PAGÉ, Kiera Canada . 3 2:39.374 

 3 24 LAM, Ching Yan Hong Kong China . 4 2:40.034 

 2 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan . 5 2:40.228 

 7 69 POPOVICOVA, Lea Slovak Republic . 6 2:40.364 

 6 79 YI, Michelle United States of America . 7 2:46.430 

Race 16B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea . 1 2:27.588 

 4 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary . 2 2:27.672 

 1 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands . 3 2:29.501 

 6 88 KUANG, Junyu China . 4 2:29.601 

 5 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands . 5 2:30.251 

 3 74 HUANG, Chien Hua Chinese Taipei . 6 2:34.486 

 7 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary FIN-NT 7 --------  

Race 16C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan . 1 2:38.181 

 7 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada . 2 2:39.213 

 1 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland . 3 2:39.301 

 4 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany . 4 2:42.768 

 6 97 KOONS, Sofia United States of America . 5 2:42.833 

 8 40 NURIYA, Alpysbay Kazakhstan . 6 2:45.651 

 2 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea ADV-A 7 3:14.044 

 5 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan PEN 8 --------  

2/22/2025   3:01:27 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 16.63 s. 



Event : 1500 Main  women 
Stage : Final 

Race 20A 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 1 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea . 0 1 2:43.595 

 2 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary . 0 2 2:43.656 

 4 9 LI, Jinzi China . 0 3 2:43.690 

 3 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan . 0 4 2:43.846 

 7 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 0 5 2:44.294 

 6 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland . 0 6 2:44.628 

 5 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada DNF 0 7 --------  

Race 20B 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 2 88 KUANG, Junyu China . 0 1 2:34.575 

 5 8 PAGÉ, Kiera Canada . 0 2 2:34.628 

 1 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands . 0 3 2:34.705 

 4 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland . 0 4 2:34.725 

 7 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany . 0 5 2:34.825 

 6 24 LAM, Ching Yan Hong Kong China . 0 6 2:36.222 

 3 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands . 0 7 3:12.643 

2/22/2025   3:57:21 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 16.63 s. 



1500m Women

Final A 1 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea 1 . 1 . 1 . 2:27.588

2 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary 2 . 2 . 2 . 2:27.672

3 9 LI, Jinzi China 1 . 1 . 3 . 2:31.146

4 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan 1 . 1 . 4 . 2:38.181

5 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea 1 . 7 ADV-A 5 . 2:43.746

6 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland 3 . 2 . 6 . 2:39.308

7 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada 5 FIN-NT 1 . 2 . DNF 2:32.516

Final B 8 88 KUANG, Junyu China 1 FIN-NT 4 . 1 . 2:29.601

9 8 PAGÉ, Kiera Canada 3 . 3 . 2 . 2:34.628

10 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands 3 . 3 . 3 . 2:29.501

11 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland 4 . 3 . 4 . 2:31.868

12 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany 2 . 4 . 5 . 2:34.825

13 24 LAM, Ching Yan Hong Kong China 2 . 4 . 6 . 2:36.222

14 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands 3 . 5 . 7 . 2:30.251

SF 15 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan 2 . 5 . 2:31.719

16 97 KOONS, Sofia United States of America 3 FIN-NT 5 . 2:42.833

17 74 HUANG, Chien Hua Chinese Taipei 4 . 6 . 2:34.486

18 69 POPOVICOVA, Lea Slovak Republic 4 . 6 . 2:40.364

19 40 NURIYA, Alpysbay Kazakhstan 5 FIN-NT 2 . 6 . 2:32.746

20 79 YI, Michelle United States of America 4 . 7 . 2:46.430

21 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary 4 FIN-NT 7 FIN-NT

22 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan 2 FIN-NT PEN

Rep SF

23 60 TVETER, Eline Lupke Norway 5 . 3 . 2:37.055

24 52 ASTRAUSKAITE, Gabija Lithuania 5 . 4 . 2:42.061

25 95 LUAI, Chloe Singapore 5 . 5 . 2:54.959

26 15 CAMPOS ORTIZ, LUNA Colombia 6 . 6 . 2:55.180

FinalHeats Rep QF Rep SF QF SF



Event : 1500 Heats  men 
Stage : Heats., 3 +1 

Race 4A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 118 ZHANG, Bohao China . 1 2:15.974 

 4 153 KAIRBEKOV, Nurlan Kazakhstan . 2 2:16.547 

 5 103 SEAH, Joshua Australia . 3 2:17.913 

 3 129 BAKER, Elliot Great Britain . 4 2:21.451 

 2 123 SULC, Samuel Oliver Czechia . 5 2:29.466 

Race 4B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea . 1 2:30.988 

 5 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary . 2 2:31.468 

 2 215 HARIMA, Ryota Japan . 3 2:32.291 

 4 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria . 4 2:32.490 

 1 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada . 5 2:37.526 

Race 4C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea . 1 2:43.416 

 1 116 SUN, XIAO China . 2 2:43.857 

 3 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary . 3 2:44.904 

 2 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America . 4 2:45.666 

 5 167 CECH, Ernestas Lithuania . 5 2:46.126 

Race 4D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 138 LOU, Zhanshuo Hong Kong China . 1 2:23.349 

 2 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America . 2 2:24.092 

 6 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan . 3 2:24.922 

 4 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria . 4 2:25.847 

 5 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland . 5 2:31.158 

 3 212 KOCH, Emil Germany PEN 6 --------  

Race 4E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands . 1 2:23.804 

 3 217 BROUWER, Daniel Netherlands . 2 2:23.914 

 4 184 VREULS, Noël Poland . 3 2:24.033 

 5 179 KUTOVOY, Anthony New Zealand . 4 2:26.563 

 6 220 RATDAL, Magnus Norway . 5 2:34.646 

 2 137 TAUBERT, Marten Germany FIN-NT 6 --------  

Race 4F 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta Japan . 1 2:15.765 

 4 155 UALIULLA, Maksat Kazakhstan . 2 2:16.276 

 2 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada . 3 2:17.017 

 3 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain . 4 2:18.903 

 6 219 MIDJO, Ingemar Norway . 5 2:23.954 

 5 185 CHAN, Keegen Singapore . 6 2:24.110 

2/23/2025   10:19:59 AM Canadian record :  2 m. 06.57 s. 



Event : 1500 Repechage  men 
Stage : Rep SF, 1 +0 

Race 11A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria . 1 2:25.609 

 7 137 TAUBERT, Marten Germany . 2 2:26.459 

 2 185 CHAN, Keegen Singapore . 3 2:32.352 

 3 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland . 4 2:33.405 

 1 129 BAKER, Elliot Great Britain . 5 2:35.261 

 5 220 RATDAL, Magnus Norway . 6 2:52.824 

 6 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America DNF 7 --------  

Race 11B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 5 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada . 1 2:19.954 

 2 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria . 2 2:21.181 

 4 123 SULC, Samuel Oliver Czechia . 3 2:22.255 

 1 219 MIDJO, Ingemar Norway . 4 2:25.984 

 3 179 KUTOVOY, Anthony New Zealand ADV 5 2:46.843 

 6 167 CECH, Ernestas Lithuania PEN 6 --------  

2/23/2025   1:06:17 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 06.57 s. 



Event : 1500 Main  men 
Stage : Semi-Final, 2 +1 

Race 17A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 6 116 SUN, XIAO China . 1 2:13.039 

 5 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea . 2 2:13.090 

 3 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada . 3 2:14.058 

 2 155 UALIULLA, Maksat Kazakhstan . 4 2:15.026 

 7 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary . 5 2:15.103 

 4 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain . 6 2:17.636 

 1 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta Japan DNS 7 --------  

Race 17B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 7 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada . 1 2:21.245 

 1 118 ZHANG, Bohao China . 2 2:21.254 

 5 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary . 3 2:21.805 

 3 103 SEAH, Joshua Australia . 4 2:22.526 

 6 215 HARIMA, Ryota Japan . 5 2:24.770 

 2 153 KAIRBEKOV, Nurlan Kazakhstan . 6 2:27.719 

 4 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea PEN 7 --------  

Race 17C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 138 LOU, Zhanshuo Hong Kong China . 1 2:21.811 

 2 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands . 2 2:22.012 

 5 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America . 3 2:22.115 

 3 217 BROUWER, Daniel Netherlands . 4 2:26.207 

 4 184 VREULS, Noël Poland . 5 2:26.828 

 8 179 KUTOVOY, Anthony New Zealand . 6 2:28.432 

 6 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan ADV-B 7 2:31.446 

 7 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria PEN 8 --------  

2/22/2025   3:17:52 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 06.57 s. 



Event : 1500 Main  men  
Stage : Final 

Race 21A 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 5 118 ZHANG, Bohao China . 0 1 2:26.889 

 7 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands . 0 2 2:27.033 

 1 116 SUN, XIAO China . 0 3 2:27.205 

 3 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada . 0 4 2:28.957 

 4 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada . 0 5 3:13.383 

 6 138 LOU, Zhanshuo Hong Kong China . 0 6 3:13.848 

 2 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea PEN 0 7 --------  

Race 21B 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 4 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America . 0 1 2:45.341 

 2 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary . 0 2 2:45.835 

 3 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary . 0 3 2:46.127 

 7 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan . 0 4 2:46.274 

 1 155 UALIULLA, Maksat Kazakhstan . 0 5 2:46.950 

 6 217 BROUWER, Daniel Netherlands . 0 6 2:51.505 

 5 103 SEAH, Joshua Australia . 0 7 3:25.720 

2/22/2025   4:16:45 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 06.57 s. 



1500m Men

Final A 1 118 ZHANG, Bohao China 1 . 2 . 1 . 2:15.974

2 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands 1 . 2 . 2 . 2:22.012

3 116 SUN, XIAO China 2 . 1 . 3 . 2:13.039

4 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada 3 . 3 . 4 . 2:14.058

5 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada 5 . 1 . 1 . 5 . 2:19.954

6 138 LOU, Zhanshuo Hong Kong China 1 . 1 . 6 . 2:21.811

7 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea 1 . 2 . PEN 2:13.090

Final B 8 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America 2 . 3 . 1 . 2:22.115

9 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary 3 . 5 . 2 . 2:15.103

10 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary 2 . 3 . 3 . 2:21.805

11 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan 3 . 7 ADV-B 4 . 2:24.922

12 155 UALIULLA, Maksat Kazakhstan 2 . 4 . 5 . 2:15.026

13 217 BROUWER, Daniel Netherlands 2 . 4 . 6 . 2:23.914

14 103 SEAH, Joshua Australia 3 . 4 . 7 . 2:17.913

SF 15 184 VREULS, Noël Poland 3 . 5 . 2:24.033

16 215 HARIMA, Ryota Japan 3 . 5 . 2:24.770

17 153 KAIRBEKOV, Nurlan Kazakhstan 2 . 6 . 2:16.547

18 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain 4 . 6 . 2:17.636

19 179 KUTOVOY, Anthony New Zealand 4 . 5 ADV 6 . 2:26.563

20 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea 1 . PEN 2:30.988

21 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria 4 . 1 . PEN 2:25.609

22 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta Japan 1 . DNS 2:15.765

Rep SF

23 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria 4 . 2 . 2:21.181

24 137 TAUBERT, Marten Germany 6 FIN-NT 2 . 2:26.459

25 123 SULC, Samuel Oliver Czechia 5 . 3 . 2:22.255

26 185 CHAN, Keegen Singapore 6 . 3 . 2:24.110

27 219 MIDJO, Ingemar Norway 5 . 4 . 2:23.954

28 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland 5 . 4 . 2:31.158

29 129 BAKER, Elliot Great Britain 4 . 5 . 2:21.451

30 220 RATDAL, Magnus Norway 5 . 6 . 2:34.646

31 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America 4 . DNF 2:45.666

32 167 CECH, Ernestas Lithuania 5 . PEN 2:46.126

Heats

33 212 KOCH, Emil Germany PEN

FinalHeats Rep QF Rep SF QF SF



Event : 500 Heats  women 
Stage : Heats., 2 +6 

Race 5A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland . 1 0:44.456 

 3 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada . 2 0:44.554 

 1 11 LYU, Wanyu China . 3 0:44.679 

 4 40 NURIYA, Alpysbay Kazakhstan . 4 0:46.702 

 5 86 CAO, Andrea United States of America . 5 0:48.533 

Race 5B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan . 1 0:45.036 

 1 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland . 2 0:45.367 

 2 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan . 3 0:45.433 

 5 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands . 4 0:46.201 

 4 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro Norway . 5 0:46.989 

Race 5C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan . 1 0:44.632 

 2 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary . 2 0:44.735 

 4 69 POPOVICOVA, Lea Slovak Republic . 3 0:46.233 

 5 96 HARDING, Elodie Switzerland . 4 0:48.005 

 3 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany . 5 1:01.257 

Race 5D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary . 1 0:44.988 

 1 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada . 2 0:45.185 

 2 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 3 0:45.482 

 4 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America . 4 0:46.230 

 5 15 CAMPOS ORTIZ, LUNA Colombia FIN-NT 5 --------  

Race 5E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 10 LIN, Jingyi China . 1 0:45.435 

 1 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan . 2 0:45.479 

 3 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands . 3 0:45.634 

 4 52 ASTRAUSKAITE, Gabija Lithuania . 4 0:48.078 

 5 95 LUAI, Chloe Singapore . 5 0:50.224 

Race 5F 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea . 1 0:46.203 

 2 24 LAM, Ching Yan Hong Kong China . 2 0:46.320 

 3 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands . 3 0:46.382 

 4 74 HUANG, Chien Hua Chinese Taipei . 4 0:46.453 

 5 60 TVETER, Eline Lupke Norway . 5 0:49.707 

2/23/2025   10:20:34 AM Canadian record :  0 m. 41.94 s. 



Event : 500 Repechage  women 
Stage : Rep QF, 2 + 2 

Race 24A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands . 1 0:46.687 

 3 52 ASTRAUSKAITE, Gabija Lithuania . 2 0:47.538 

 2 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro Norway . 3 0:47.712 

 4 15 CAMPOS ORTIZ, LUNA Colombia DNF 4 --------  

Race 24B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany . 1 0:46.661 

 1 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America . 2 0:47.866 

 2 96 HARDING, Elodie Switzerland . 3 0:48.432 

 3 60 TVETER, Eline Lupke Norway . 4 0:48.496 

Race 24C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 74 HUANG, Chien Hua Chinese Taipei . 1 0:46.504 

 3 86 CAO, Andrea United States of America . 2 0:48.189 

 4 95 LUAI, Chloe Singapore . 3 0:50.758 

 2 40 NURIYA, Alpysbay Kazakhstan . 4 1:02.731 

2/23/2025   10:37:21 AM Canadian record :  0 m. 41.94 s. 



Event : 500 Repechage  women 
Stage : Rep SF, 1 +0 

Race 27A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands . 1 0:46.439 

 4 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America . 2 0:46.810 

 3 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro Norway . 3 0:47.053 

 2 52 ASTRAUSKAITE, Gabija Lithuania . 4 0:47.199 

Race 27B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany . 1 0:45.998 

 1 74 HUANG, Chien Hua Chinese Taipei . 2 0:46.140 

 4 96 HARDING, Elodie Switzerland . 3 0:47.942 

 3 86 CAO, Andrea United States of America . 4 0:47.969 

  Canadian record :  0 m. 41.94 s. 



Event : 500 Main  women 
Stage : Quarter-Final, 2 + 2 

Race 31A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada . 1 0:44.107 

 1 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland . 2 0:44.453 

 2 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary . 3 0:44.577 

 4 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands . 4 0:45.393 

 5 69 POPOVICOVA, Lea Slovak Republic . 5 0:46.198 

Race 31B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 1 0:44.931 

 3 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland . 2 0:44.964 

 5 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands . 3 0:45.346 

 1 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada ADV 4 1:16.169 

 2 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan PEN 5 --------  

Race 31C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan . 1 0:44.341 

 1 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary . 2 0:44.434 

 4 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea . 3 0:44.467 

 2 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan . 4 0:44.871 

 5 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands . 5 0:46.404 

Race 31D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 11 LYU, Wanyu China . 1 0:44.765 

 3 10 LIN, Jingyi China . 2 0:44.914 

 5 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany . 3 0:45.003 

 2 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan . 4 0:45.670 

 4 24 LAM, Ching Yan Hong Kong China PEN 5 --------  

2/23/2025   2:16:13 PM Canadian record :  0 m. 41.94 s. 



Event : 500 Main  women 
Stage : Semi-final, 2 +1 

Race 35A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada . 1 0:44.058 

 2 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary . 2 0:44.429 

 5 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland . 3 0:44.556 

 3 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea . 4 0:45.736 

 4 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 5 0:45.834 

Race 35B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland . 1 0:44.889 

 1 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan . 2 0:44.946 

 5 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada . 3 0:44.976 

 4 10 LIN, Jingyi China . 4 0:45.251 

 3 11 LYU, Wanyu China . 5 0:46.830 

  Canadian record :  0 m. 41.94 s. 



Event : 500 Main  women 
Stage : Final 

Race 39A 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 1 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada . 0 1 0:43.911 

 5 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan . 0 2 0:44.637 

 3 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland . 0 3 0:45.223 

 4 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland . 0 4 0:45.373 

 2 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary . 0 5 1:11.674 

Race 39B 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 4 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 0 1 0:45.373 

 3 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea . 0 2 0:45.418 

 1 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada . 0 3 1:13.613 

 5 11 LYU, Wanyu China . 0 4 1:14.098 

 2 10 LIN, Jingyi China PEN 0 5 --------  

2/23/2025   4:15:55 PM Canadian record :  0 m. 41.94 s. 



500m Women

Final A 1 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada 2 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 0:43.911

2 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan 2 . 1 . 2 . 2 . 0:44.341

3 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland 2 . 2 . 3 . 3 . 0:44.556

4 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland 1 . 2 . 1 . 4 . 0:44.453

5 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary 1 . 2 . 2 . 5 . 0:44.429

Final B 6 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea 3 . 1 . 5 . 1 . 0:44.931

7 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea 1 . 3 . 4 . 2 . 0:44.467

8 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada 2 . 4 ADV 3 . 3 . 0:44.554

9 11 LYU, Wanyu China 3 . 1 . 5 . 4 . 0:44.679

10 10 LIN, Jingyi China 1 . 2 . 4 . PEN 0:44.914

QF 11 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary 2 . 3 . . 0:44.577

12 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands 3 . 3 . . 0:45.346

13 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany 5 . 1 . 1 . 3 . . 0:45.003

14 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan 1 . 4 . . 0:45.036

15 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan 3 . 4 . . 0:44.871

16 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands 3 . 4 . . 0:45.393

17 69 POPOVICOVA, Lea Slovak Republic 3 . 5 . . 0:46.198

18 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands 4 . 1 . 1 . 5 . . 0:46.201

19 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan 1 . PEN . 0:44.632

20 24 LAM, Ching Yan Hong Kong China 2 . PEN . 0:46.320

Rep SF

21 74 HUANG, Chien Hua Chinese Taipei 4 . 1 . 2 . 0:46.140

22 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America 4 . 2 . 2 . 0:46.230

23 96 HARDING, Elodie Switzerland 4 . 3 . 3 . 0:47.942

24 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro Norway 5 . 3 . 3 . 0:46.989

25 52 ASTRAUSKAITE, Gabija Lithuania 4 . 2 . 4 . 0:47.199

26 86 CAO, Andrea United States of America 5 . 2 . 4 . 0:47.969

Rep QF

27 95 LUAI, Chloe Singapore 5 . 3 . 0:50.224

28 40 NURIYA, Alpysbay Kazakhstan 4 . 4 . 0:46.702

29 60 TVETER, Eline Lupke Norway 5 . 4 . 0:48.496

30 15 CAMPOS ORTIZ, LUNA Colombia 5 FIN-NT DNF -------- 

Heats Rep QF Rep SF QF SF Final



Event : 500 Heats  men 
Stage : Heats., 2 +0 

Race 6A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada . 1 0:41.747 

 2 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan . 2 0:41.817 

 3 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea . 3 0:41.897 

 5 101 CHEN, Steven Australia . 4 0:44.727 

 4 224 HARKABUS, Marek Slovak Republic . 5 0:45.827 

Race 6B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada . 1 0:42.148 

 3 153 KAIRBEKOV, Nurlan Kazakhstan . 2 0:42.280 

 1 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America . 3 0:51.201 

 5 220 RATDAL, Magnus Norway . 4 1:28.792 

 4 214 JAGAL, EKLAVYA India DNS 5 --------  

Race 6C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 184 VREULS, Noël Poland . 1 0:43.061 

 3 137 TAUBERT, Marten Germany . 2 0:43.174 

 2 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria . 3 0:45.002 

 5 219 MIDJO, Ingemar Norway . 4 0:45.804 

 1 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands FIN-NT 5 --------  

Race 6D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland . 1 0:42.038 

 3 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea . 2 0:42.085 

 1 118 ZHANG, Bohao China . 3 0:42.097 

 4 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain . 4 0:43.528 

 5 223 BERGER, Nico Switzerland . 5 0:46.190 

Race 6E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta Japan . 1 0:42.851 

 4 103 SEAH, Joshua Australia . 2 0:43.827 

 2 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia . 3 1:01.242 

 1 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands ADV 4 1:01.321 

 5 179 KUTOVOY, Anthony New Zealand . 5 1:15.138 

Race 6F 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 109 KOO, Lucas Henry Brazil . 1 0:42.914 

 2 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor Slovenia . 2 0:43.026 

 4 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain . 3 0:43.095 

 3 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan . 4 0:44.828 

 5 185 CHAN, Keegen Singapore . 5 0:47.000 

Race 6G 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 117 TIAN, Minshuo China . 1 0:42.406 

 1 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary . 2 0:42.568 

 3 121 POPL, Matej Czechia . 3 0:42.925 

 4 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America . 4 0:45.514 

2/23/2025   10:21:09 AM Canadian record :  0 m. 39.85 s. 



 

Event : 500 Heats  men 
Stage : Heats., 2 +0 

Race 6H 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada . 1 0:42.562 

 3 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands . 2 0:42.643 

 2 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary . 3 0:42.710 

 4 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany . 4 0:53.468 

Race 6I 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria . 1 0:42.419 

 2 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America . 2 0:42.473 

 3 215 HARIMA, Ryota Japan . 3 0:42.531 

 4 167 CECH, Ernestas Lithuania . 4 0:43.128 

2/23/2025   10:21:09 AM Canadian record :  0 m. 39.85 s. 



Event : 500 Repechage  men 
Stage : Rep QF, 1 + 5 

Race 25A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea . 1 0:41.691 

 5 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands . 2 0:42.065 

 3 101 CHEN, Steven Australia . 3 0:43.924 

 4 179 KUTOVOY, Anthony New Zealand . 4 0:45.314 

 2 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain FIN-NT 5 --------  

Race 25B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 215 HARIMA, Ryota Japan . 1 0:43.298 

 3 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan . 2 0:43.331 

 2 167 CECH, Ernestas Lithuania . 3 0:43.867 

 4 185 CHAN, Keegen Singapore . 4 0:46.283 

Race 25C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia . 1 0:43.148 

 1 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary . 2 0:43.238 

 3 223 BERGER, Nico Switzerland FIN-NT 3 --------  

 2 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America PEN 4 --------  

Race 25D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America . 1 0:42.880 

 2 219 MIDJO, Ingemar Norway . 2 0:44.735 

 3 224 HARKABUS, Marek Slovak Republic . 3 0:45.265 

 1 121 POPL, Matej Czechia DNF 4 --------  

Race 25E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain . 1 0:42.880 

 2 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria ADV 2 0:56.735 

 4 220 RATDAL, Magnus Norway . 3 1:08.810 

 3 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany PEN 4 --------  

2/23/2025   10:52:29 AM Canadian record :  0 m. 39.85 s. 



Event : 500 Repechage  men 
Stage : Rep SF, 1 +0 

Race 28A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea . 1 0:41.383 

 3 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia . 2 0:42.228 

 5 219 MIDJO, Ingemar Norway . 3 0:44.704 

 4 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan . 4 1:14.395 

 2 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America . 5 1:17.137 

Race 28B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands . 1 0:43.076 

 5 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria . 2 0:43.795 

 3 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary ADV 3 1:09.056 

 4 215 HARIMA, Ryota Japan PEN 4 --------  

 2 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain DNS 5 --------  

  Canadian record :  0 m. 39.85 s. 



Event : 500 Main  men 
Stage : Quarter-Final, 2 + 2 

Race 32A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada . 1 0:41.611 

 2 109 KOO, Lucas Henry Brazil . 2 0:41.796 

 3 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor Slovenia . 3 0:42.063 

 5 137 TAUBERT, Marten Germany . 4 0:43.557 

 4 184 VREULS, Noël Poland FIN-NT 5 --------  

Race 32B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan . 1 0:41.966 

 3 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands . 2 0:42.230 

 5 103 SEAH, Joshua Australia . 3 0:44.923 

 2 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland FIN-NT 4 --------  

 4 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta Japan DNS 5 --------  

Race 32C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada . 1 0:41.752 

 1 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea . 2 0:41.915 

 4 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary . 3 0:42.009 

 3 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada . 4 0:42.283 

 5 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands . 5 0:42.415 

 6 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary . 6 0:42.468 

Race 32D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 5 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea . 1 0:41.932 

 2 117 TIAN, Minshuo China . 2 0:41.998 

 6 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands . 3 0:42.195 

 1 153 KAIRBEKOV, Nurlan Kazakhstan . 4 0:42.379 

 3 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria . 5 0:42.863 

 4 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America . 6 0:43.880 

2/23/2025   2:28:14 PM Canadian record :  0 m. 39.85 s. 



Event : 500 Main  men 
Stage : Semi-final, 2 +1 

Race 36A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada . 1 0:41.715 

 3 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea . 2 0:41.803 

 2 109 KOO, Lucas Henry Brazil . 3 0:42.829 

 5 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands . 4 0:42.974 

 4 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary . 5 0:44.021 

Race 36B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea . 1 0:41.798 

 5 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor Slovenia . 2 0:41.943 

 1 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada . 3 0:42.068 

 4 117 TIAN, Minshuo China . 4 0:42.431 

 3 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan . 5 1:03.509 

  Canadian record :  0 m. 39.85 s. 



Event : 500 Main  men 
Stage : Final 

Race 40A 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 1 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada . 0 1 0:41.398 

 3 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea . 0 2 0:41.609 

 5 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada . 0 3 0:41.779 

 2 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea . 0 4 0:41.885 

 4 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor Slovenia . 0 5 0:42.068 

Race 40B 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 2 109 KOO, Lucas Henry Brazil . 0 1 0:42.574 

 3 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands . 0 2 0:42.726 

 1 117 TIAN, Minshuo China . 0 3 0:44.914 

 4 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary DNF 0 4 --------  

 5 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan YC-B 0 5 --------  

2/23/2025   4:27:35 PM Canadian record :  0 m. 39.85 s. 



500m Men

Final A 1 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 0:41.398

2 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea 3 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 2 . 2 . 0:41.383

3 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada 1 . 1 . 3 . 3 . 0:41.752

4 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea 2 . 2 . 1 . 4 . 0:41.798

5 186 KOMERICKI, Tibor Slovenia 2 . 3 . 2 . 5 . 0:41.943

Final B 6 109 KOO, Lucas Henry Brazil 1 . 2 . 3 . 1 . 0:41.796

7 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands 2 . 2 . 4 . 2 . 0:42.230

8 117 TIAN, Minshuo China 1 . 2 . 4 . 3 . 0:41.998

9 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary 2 . 3 . 5 . DNF 0:42.009

QF 10 103 SEAH, Joshua Australia 2 . 3 . 0:43.827

11 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands 5 FIN-NT 2 . 1 . 3 . 0:42.065

12 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland 1 . 4 FIN-NT 0:42.038

13 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada 1 . 4 . 0:42.283

14 153 KAIRBEKOV, Nurlan Kazakhstan 2 . 4 . 0:42.280

15 137 TAUBERT, Marten Germany 2 . 4 . 0:43.174

16 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria 1 . 5 . 0:42.419

17 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta Japan 1 . 5 DNS 0:42.851

18 184 VREULS, Noël Poland 1 . 5 FIN-NT 0:43.061

19 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands 4 ADV 5 . 0:42.415

20 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America 2 . 6 . 0:42.473

21 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary 3 . 2 . 3 ADV 6 . 0:42.468

Rep SF

22 165 LAIZANS, Linards Reinis Latvia 3 . 1 . 2 . 0:42.228

23 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria 3 . 2 ADV 2 . 0:43.795

24 219 MIDJO, Ingemar Norway 4 . 2 . 3 . 0:44.704

25 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan 4 . 2 . 4 . 0:43.331

26 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America 3 . 1 . 5 . 0:42.880

27 215 HARIMA, Ryota Japan 3 . 1 . PEN 0:42.531

28 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain 3 . 1 . DNS 0:42.880

Rep QF

29 167 CECH, Ernestas Lithuania 4 . 3 . 0:43.128

30 101 CHEN, Steven Australia 4 . 3 . 0:43.924

31 220 RATDAL, Magnus Norway 4 . 3 . 1:08.810

32 224 HARKABUS, Marek Slovak Republic 5 . 3 . 0:45.265

33 223 BERGER, Nico Switzerland 5 . 3 FIN-NT 0:46.190

34 179 KUTOVOY, Anthony New Zealand 5 . 4 . 0:45.314

35 185 CHAN, Keegen Singapore 5 . 4 . 0:46.283

36 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain 4 . 5 FIN-NT 0:43.528

37 121 POPL, Matej Czechia 3 . DNF 0:42.925

38 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America 4 . PEN 0:45.514

39 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany 4 . PEN 0:53.468

Heats

40 118 ZHANG, Bohao China 3 . . 0:42.097

41 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan 2 . 1 . 5 . YC-B 0:41.817

214 JAGAL, EKLAVYA India DNS . -------- 

Heats Rep QF Rep SF QF SF Final



Event : 1500-2 Heats  women 
Stage : Heats., 3 +4 

Race 7A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 87 QI, Miao Canada . 1 2:51.784 

 3 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea . 2 2:51.864 

 1 9 LI, Jinzi China . 3 2:51.916 

 4 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland . 4 2:52.852 

 5 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary . 5 2:53.049 

Race 7B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 13 ZHAO, Kexin China . 1 2:32.305 

 2 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands . 2 2:32.432 

 3 88 KUANG, Junyu China . 3 2:32.607 

 4 79 YI, Michelle United States of America . 4 2:35.443 

 5 14 CAICEDO, ISABELLA Colombia . 5 2:37.246 

Race 7C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan . 1 2:56.183 

 2 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula Germany . 2 2:57.103 

 3 70 TOKAROVA, Tamara Slovak Republic . 3 2:57.255 

 5 94 VAN SANTEN, Julie Netherlands DNF 4 --------  

 4 8 PAGÉ, Kiera Canada PEN 5 --------  

Race 7D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada . 1 2:49.077 

 1 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan . 2 2:49.154 

 3 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan . 3 2:49.319 

 4 16 GÁKOVÁ, Barbora Czechia . 4 2:49.707 

 5 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea DNF 5 --------  

Race 7E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea . 1 2:40.458 

 2 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan . 2 2:40.582 

 1 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary . 3 2:40.623 

 3 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland . 4 2:41.458 

 5 97 KOONS, Sofia United States of America . 5 2:44.082 

 6 59 STENBACK, Josephine Norway . 6 2:54.918 

2/23/2025   10:25:35 AM Canadian record :  2 m. 16.63 s. 



Event : 1500-2 Repechage  women 
Stage : Rep SF, 1 +1 

Race 29A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 6 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea . 1 2:31.949 

 3 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary . 2 2:33.043 

 5 94 VAN SANTEN, Julie Netherlands . 3 2:33.276 

 2 97 KOONS, Sofia United States of America . 4 2:34.335 

 1 14 CAICEDO, ISABELLA Colombia . 5 2:36.042 

 4 59 STENBACK, Josephine Norway FIN-NT 6 --------  

2/23/2025   11:28:40 AM Canadian record :  2 m. 16.63 s. 



Event : 1500-2 Main  women 
Stage : Semi-Final, 2 +1 

Race 33A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 13 ZHAO, Kexin China . 1 2:32.914 

 4 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary . 2 2:33.183 

 5 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan . 3 2:33.206 

 3 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan . 4 2:33.467 

 6 16 GÁKOVÁ, Barbora Czechia . 5 2:33.743 

 2 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands . 6 2:34.121 

 7 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland . 7 2:38.904 

Race 33B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 7 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea . 1 2:28.145 

 2 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea . 2 2:28.324 

 6 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan . 3 2:28.484 

 5 9 LI, Jinzi China . 4 2:28.615 

 3 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland . 5 2:30.662 

 1 88 KUANG, Junyu China . 6 2:32.754 

 4 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan . 7 2:48.043 

Race 33C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 87 QI, Miao Canada . 1 2:34.345 

 4 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea . 2 2:34.414 

 2 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada . 3 2:34.678 

 7 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary . 4 2:36.483 

 5 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula Germany . 5 2:37.312 

 6 70 TOKAROVA, Tamara Slovak Republic . 6 2:39.641 

 1 79 YI, Michelle United States of America . 7 2:43.519 

2/23/2025   2:56:38 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 16.63 s. 



Event : 1500-2 Main  women 
Stage : Final 

Race 37A 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 7 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea . 0 1 2:31.012 

 2 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea . 0 2 2:31.225 

 1 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea . 0 3 2:31.348 

 6 87 QI, Miao Canada . 0 4 2:32.338 

 5 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary . 0 5 2:32.351 

 4 13 ZHAO, Kexin China . 0 6 2:32.711 

 3 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan . 0 7 2:33.410 

Race 37B 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 6 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada . 0 1 2:45.658 

 4 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan . 0 2 2:45.813 

 7 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary . 0 3 2:46.967 

 3 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan . 0 4 2:46.999 

 2 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland . 0 5 2:47.423 

 5 16 GÁKOVÁ, Barbora Czechia . 0 6 2:48.729 

 1 9 LI, Jinzi China PEN 0 7 --------  

2/23/2025   3:47:10 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 16.63 s. 



1500m (2) Women

Final A 1 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea 2 . -- . 2 . 1 . 2:31.012

2 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea 1 . -- . 2 . 2 . 2:28.324

3 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea 5 DNF -- . 1 . 1 . 3 . 2:28.145

4 87 QI, Miao Canada 1 . -- . 1 . 4 . 2:32.338

5 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary 3 . -- . 2 . 5 . 2:32.351

6 13 ZHAO, Kexin China 1 . -- . 1 . 6 . 2:32.305

7 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan 1 . -- . 3 . 7 . 2:28.484

Final B 8 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada 1 . -- . 3 . 1 . 2:34.678

9 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan 2 . -- . 4 . 2 . 2:33.467

10 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary 5 . -- . 2 . 4 . 3 . 2:33.043

11 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan 3 . -- . 3 . 4 . 2:33.206

12 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland 4 . -- . 5 . 5 . 2:30.662

13 16 GÁKOVÁ, Barbora Czechia 4 . -- . 5 . 6 . 2:33.743

14 9 LI, Jinzi China 3 . -- . 4 . PEN 2:28.615

SF 15 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, PaulaGermany 2 . -- . 5 . 2:37.312

16 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands 2 . -- . 6 . 2:32.432

17 88 KUANG, Junyu China 3 . -- . 6 . 2:32.607

18 70 TOKAROVA, Tamara Slovak Republic 3 . -- . 6 . 2:39.641

19 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan 2 . -- . 7 . 2:48.043

20 79 YI, Michelle United States of America 4 . -- . 7 . 2:35.443

21 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland 4 . -- . 7 . 2:38.904

Rep SF

22 94 VAN SANTEN, Julie Netherlands 4 DNF 3 . 2:33.276

23 97 KOONS, Sofia United States of America 5 . 4 . 2:34.335

24 14 CAICEDO, ISABELLA Colombia 5 . 5 . 2:36.042

25 59 STENBACK, Josephine Norway 6 . 6 FIN-NT 2:54.918

Heats

26 8 PAGÉ, Kiera Canada PEN . -------- 

Heats Rep QF Rep SF QF SF Final



Event : 1500-2 Heats  men 
Stage : Heats., 3 +1 

Race 8A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 5 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway . 1 2:28.110 

 2 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada . 2 2:28.278 

 1 116 SUN, XIAO China . 3 2:32.544 

 3 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander Bulgaria . 4 2:53.745 

 4 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan ADV 5 3:04.131 

Race 8B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea . 1 2:30.738 

 1 138 LOU, Zhanshuo Hong Kong China . 2 2:30.834 

 3 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain . 3 2:31.673 

 5 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary . 4 2:32.363 

 2 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary . 5 2:32.814 

Race 8C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea . 1 2:32.159 

 4 155 UALIULLA, Maksat Kazakhstan . 2 2:32.501 

 2 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany . 3 2:33.112 

 3 123 SULC, Samuel Oliver Czechia . 4 2:33.912 

 5 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland . 5 2:35.909 

Race 8D 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan . 1 2:17.667 

 2 151 KIDA, Raito Japan . 2 2:17.837 

 4 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands . 3 2:18.450 

 5 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway . 4 2:21.360 

 3 129 BAKER, Elliot Great Britain . 5 2:23.460 

 6 102 JUNG, Jian Australia . 6 2:48.526 

Race 8E 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 2 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 1 2:15.624 

 1 115 MA, HENAN China . 2 2:15.904 

 3 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria . 3 2:18.078 

 4 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain . 4 2:18.898 

 5 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America . 5 2:27.719 

 6 221 STREET, Luke New Zealand . 6 2:33.109 

Race 8F 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 1 211 LI, XINYU China . 1 2:30.353 

 2 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada . 2 2:30.546 

 4 217 BROUWER, Daniel Netherlands . 3 2:32.632 

 5 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland . 4 2:32.918 

 3 212 KOCH, Emil Germany . 5 2:34.157 

 6 168 OGULEVICIUS, Adomas Lithuania . 6 2:34.330 

2/23/2025   10:26:44 AM Canadian record :  2 m. 06.57 s. 



Event : 1500-2 Repechage  men 
Stage : Rep SF, 1 +0 

Race 30A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary . 1 2:29.115 

 1 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain . 2 2:29.500 

 4 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland . 3 2:30.738 

 2 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America . 4 2:32.188 

 6 168 OGULEVICIUS, Adomas Lithuania . 5 2:35.580 

 7 102 JUNG, Jian Australia . 6 2:45.082 

 5 123 SULC, Samuel Oliver Czechia . 7 2:46.575 

Race 30B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 3 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary . 1 2:21.455 

 2 129 BAKER, Elliot Great Britain . 2 2:23.276 

 5 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland . 3 2:24.229 

 1 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway ADV 4 2:25.827 

 4 221 STREET, Luke New Zealand . 5 2:25.870 

 6 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander Bulgaria PEN 6 --------  

2/23/2025   11:35:13 AM Canadian record :  2 m. 06.57 s. 



Event : 1500-2 Main  men 
Stage : Semi-Final, 2 +1 

Race 34A 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea . 1 2:19.550 

 1 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 2 2:19.559 

 7 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan . 3 2:19.643 

 2 115 MA, HENAN China . 4 2:19.957 

 3 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria . 5 2:21.172 

 6 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany . 6 2:21.877 

 5 155 UALIULLA, Maksat Kazakhstan . 7 2:21.931 

Race 34B 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 4 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea . 1 2:19.241 

 1 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan . 2 2:19.371 

 5 138 LOU, Zhanshuo Hong Kong China . 3 2:20.140 

 7 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary . 4 2:21.455 

 6 217 BROUWER, Daniel Netherlands . 5 2:25.766 

 3 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands ADV-B 6 2:55.087 

 2 151 KIDA, Raito Japan . 7 3:04.826 

Race 34C 
Lane Skaters Club Position Time 

 6 116 SUN, XIAO China . 1 2:18.355 

 3 211 LI, XINYU China . 2 2:18.823 

 5 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain . 3 2:19.067 

 8 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary . 4 2:19.182 

 4 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada . 5 2:19.817 

 1 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway . 6 2:20.659 

 2 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada . 7 2:21.652 

 7 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway . 8 2:24.423 

2/23/2025   3:10:29 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 06.57 s. 



Event : 1500-2 Main  men 
Stage : Final 

Race 38A 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 6 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea . 0 1 2:32.351 

 7 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea . 0 2 2:32.648 

 1 116 SUN, XIAO China . 0 3 2:33.395 

 4 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea . 0 4 2:33.702 

 5 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan . 0 5 2:34.299 

 3 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain . 0 6 2:35.040 

 2 211 LI, XINYU China . 0 7 2:35.059 

Race 38B 
Skaters Club Position Lane Time Points 

 4 115 MA, HENAN China . 0 1 2:58.502 

 2 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan . 0 2 2:58.645 

 3 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada . 0 3 2:58.755 

 1 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary . 0 4 2:58.840 

 6 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary . 0 5 2:58.949 

 7 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands . 0 6 2:59.941 

 5 138 LOU, Zhanshuo Hong Kong China DNS 0 7 --------  

2/23/2025   4:05:18 PM Canadian record :  2 m. 06.57 s. 



1500m (2) Men

Final A 1 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea 1 . 1 . 2:19.550

2 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea 1 . 2 . 2:15.624

3 116 SUN, XIAO China 3 . 3 . 2:18.355

4 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea 1 . 4 . 2:19.241

5 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan 1 . 5 . 2:17.667

6 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain 3 . 6 . 2:19.067

7 211 LI, XINYU China 1 . 7 . 2:18.823

Final B 8 115 MA, HENAN China 2 . 1 . 2:15.904

9 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan 5 ADV 2 . 2:19.643

10 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada 2 . 3 . 2:19.817

11 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary 5 . 1 . 4 . 2:19.182

12 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary 4 . 1 . 5 . 2:21.455

13 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands 3 . 6 . 2:18.450

14 138 LOU, Zhanshuo Hong Kong China 2 . DNS 2:20.140

SF 15 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria 3 . 5 . 2:18.078

16 217 BROUWER, Daniel Netherlands 3 . 5 . 2:25.766

17 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway 1 . 6 . 2:20.659

18 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany 3 . 6 . 2:21.877

19 151 KIDA, Raito Japan 2 . 7 . 2:17.837

20 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada 2 . 7 . 2:21.652

21 155 UALIULLA, Maksat Kazakhstan 2 . 7 . 2:21.931

22 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway 4 . 4 ADV 8 . 2:21.360

Rep SF

23 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain 4 . 2 . 2:18.898

24 129 BAKER, Elliot Great Britain 5 . 2 . 2:23.276

25 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland 4 . 3 . 2:30.738

26 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland 5 . 3 . 2:24.229

27 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America 5 . 4 . 2:27.719

28 221 STREET, Luke New Zealand 6 . 5 . 2:25.870

29 168 OGULEVICIUS, Adomas Lithuania 6 . 5 . 2:34.330

30 102 JUNG, Jian Australia 6 . 6 . 2:45.082

31 123 SULC, Samuel Oliver Czechia 4 . 7 . 2:33.912

32 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-AlexanderBulgaria 4 . PEN 2:53.745

Heats

33 212 KOCH, Emil Germany 5 . 2:34.157

Heats Rep QF Rep SF QF SF Final



Distance : 2000m Mixed Team Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+2 A 27

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea
F 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea
M 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea
M 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea

 Poland
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland
F 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland
M 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland
M 184 VREULS, Noël Poland

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands
F 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands
M 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands
M 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands

2:45.123 1

2:45.277 2

2:45.377 3

2025-02-21 11:59 AM



Distance : 2000m Mixed Team Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+2 B 28

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada
F 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada
M 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada
M 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 9 LI, Jinzi China
F 10 LIN, Jingyi China
M 115 MA, HENAN China
M 117 TIAN, Minshuo China

 Germany
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula Germany
F 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany
M 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany
M 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany

 Norway
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 58 SAMDAHL MELHUUS, Guro Norway
F 60 TVETER, Eline Lupke Norway
M 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway
M 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway

2:53.993 4

2:46.819 2

2:46.378 1

2:48.678 3

2025-02-21 11:59 AM



Distance : 2000m Mixed Team Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+2 C 29

 Japan
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan
F 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan
M 151 KIDA, Raito Japan
M 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta Japan

 Hungary
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary
F 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary
M 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary
M 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary

 United States of America
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America
F 79 YI, Michelle United States of America
M 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America
M 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America

 Kazakhstan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan
F 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan
M 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan
M 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan

2:46.152 1

2:46.271 2

PEN 4

2:50.549 3

2025-02-21 11:59 AM



Distance : 2000m Mixed Team Relay
Round : Semi Final 2+0 A 75

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea
F 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea
M 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea
M 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea

 Poland
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland
F 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland
M 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland
M 184 VREULS, Noël Poland

 Japan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan
F 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan
M 151 KIDA, Raito Japan
M 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan

 Germany
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula Germany
F 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany
M 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany
M 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany

2:57.361 3

2:45.415 1

PEN 4

2:46.260 2

2025-02-22 12:33 PM



Distance : 2000m Mixed Team Relay
Round : Semi Final 2+0 B 76

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands
F 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands
M 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands
M 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands

 Kazakhstan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan
F 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan
M 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan
M 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 9 LI, Jinzi China
F 11 LYU, Wanyu China
M 116 SUN, XIAO China
M 118 ZHANG, Bohao China

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada
F 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada
M 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada
M 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada

2:44.699 1

2:47.925 3

2:44.828 2

3:03.223 4

2025-02-22 12:33 PM



Distance : 2000m Mixed Team Relay
Round : Final B 103

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands
F 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands
M 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands
M 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands

 Germany
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 22 KUHNT TORZEWSKI, Paula Germany
F 23 SOLOVIOVA, Kateryna Germany
M 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany
M 137 TAUBERT, Marten Germany

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 10 LIN, Jingyi China
F 13 ZHAO, Kexin China
M 117 TIAN, Minshuo China
M 118 ZHANG, Bohao China

3:02.185 2

PEN 3

2:47.594 1

2025-03-05 9:29 PM



Distance : 2000m Mixed Team Relay
Round : Final A 104

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada
F 87 QI, Miao Canada
M 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada
M 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada

 Kazakhstan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan
F 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan
M 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan
M 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea
F 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea
M 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea
M 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea

 Japan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan
F 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan
M 151 KIDA, Raito Japan
M 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan

2:43.449 4

2:43.321 3

2:42.455 2

2:42.389 1

2025-03-05 9:29 PM



Distance Classification 2000 m Mixed Team Relay
Final Time

1 21 Korea, Republic of KOR 1 1 1 1 2:42,389
2 20 Kazakhstan KAZ 2 1 2 2 2:42,455
3 7 Canada CAN 3 2 1 3 2:43,321
4 19 Japan JPN 4 2 2 4 2:42,260

5 8 China CHN 1 1 4 1 2:46,378
6 25 Netherlands NED 2 3 3 2 2:45,277
7 15 Germany GER Pen 3 3 2:48,678

8 29 Poland POL Pen 2 2:45,277
Quarter Finals

9 39 United States of America USA 3 2:50,549
10 26 Norway NOR 4 2:53,993
11 17 Hungary HUN Pen

ISU Junior World Cup ST 2024/25 Quebec (Can)
21-23 February 2025 Centre de glace 

Final A

Final B

Semi Finals



Distance : 3000m Women Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+2 A 56

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea
F 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea
F 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea
F 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea

 Japan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan
F 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan
F 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan
F 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan

 Poland
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland
F 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland
F 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland
F 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland

4:16.648 1

4:17.136 2

4:17.292 3

2025-02-21 4:34 PM



Distance : 3000m Women Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+2 B 57

 Hungary
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary
F 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary
F 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary
F 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary

 Kazakhstan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan
F 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan
F 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan
F 40 NURIYA, Alpysbay Kazakhstan

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands
F 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands
F 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands
F 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands

4:19.580 2

4:19.237 1

4:21.044 3

2025-02-21 4:34 PM



Distance : 3000m Women Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+2 C 58

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada
F 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada
F 8 PAGÉ, Kiera Canada
F 87 QI, Miao Canada

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 88 KUANG, Junyu China
F 9 LI, Jinzi China
F 11 LYU, Wanyu China
F 13 ZHAO, Kexin China

 United States of America
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 77 RHODEHAMEL, Elizabeth United States of America
F 79 YI, Michelle United States of America
F 86 CAO, Andrea United States of America
F 97 KOONS, Sofia United States of America

4:23.889 2

4:23.867 1

4:37.001 3

2025-02-21 4:34 PM



Distance : 3000m Women Relay
Round : Semi Final 2+0 A 105

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 44 CHUNG, Jaehee Rep. of Korea
F 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea
F 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea
F 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea

 Japan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan
F 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan
F 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan
F 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan

 Hungary
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary
F 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary
F 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary
F 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands
F 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands
F 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands
F 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands

4:19.634 4

4:18.718 2

4:18.802 3

4:18.439 1

2025-02-22 6:05 PM



Distance : 3000m Women Relay
Round : Semi Final 2+0 B 106

 Poland
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland
F 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland
F 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland
F 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland

 Kazakhstan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan
F 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan
F 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan
F 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 9 LI, Jinzi China
F 10 LIN, Jingyi China
F 11 LYU, Wanyu China
F 13 ZHAO, Kexin China

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada
F 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada
F 8 PAGÉ, Kiera Canada
F 87 QI, Miao Canada

4:17.270 1

4:19.043 3

FIN-NT 4

4:18.712 2

2025-02-22 6:05 PM



Distance : 3000m Women Relay
Round : Final B 127

 Japan
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 35 INOUE, Nonomi Japan
F 37 SEKIGUCHI, Ayano Japan
F 89 KINAMI, Sarasa Japan
F 90 YOSHIZAWA, Aoi Japan

 Poland
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 62 FALKOWSKA, Anna Poland
F 63 MAZUR, Hanna Poland
F 64 WAWER, Michalina Poland
F 65 WOŹNIAK, Kornelia Poland

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 93 DONDERWINKEL, Lotte Netherlands
F 53 NIJBOER, Sophie Netherlands
F 54 RADT, Birgit Netherlands
F 55 STRAATHOF, Kiek Netherlands

 Kazakhstan
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 91 AZHGALIYEVA, Alina Kazakhstan
F 39 GALECHINA, Anastassiya Kazakhstan
F 92 KUMARKAN, Zeinep Kazakhstan
F 41 OMELCHUK, Polina Kazakhstan

4:19.276 1

4:19.360 2

4:20.048 3

4:24.527 4

2025-02-23 12:03 PM



Distance : 3000m Women Relay

Round : Final A 155

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

F 5 CHARLONG, Courtney Canada

F 6 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Victoria Canada

F 7 LECLERC, Emanuelle Canada

F 87 QI, Miao Canada

 Hungary
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 26 HALTRICH, Luca Hungary

F 27 NÓGRÁDI, Panka Hungary

F 28 SZIGETI, Dóra Hungary

F 29 VÉGI, Diána Laura Hungary

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 9 LI, Jinzi China

F 10 LIN, Jingyi China

F 11 LYU, Wanyu China

F 13 ZHAO, Kexin China

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country

F 45 KANG, Minji Rep. of Korea

F 46 KIM, Minji Rep. of Korea

F 47 OH, Songmi Rep. of Korea

F 48 YU, Sumin Rep. of Korea

4:20.005 2

4:19.582 1

4:29.537 4

4:20.730 3

2025-02-23 5:08 PM



ISU Junior World Cup ST 2024/25 Quebec (Can)
21-23 February 2025 Centre de glace 

Distance Classification 3000 m  Women  Relay
Final q d f Time

1 7 Canada CAN 1 2 1 1 4:17,270
2 21 Korea, Republic of KOR 2 1 2 2 4:16,648
3 8 China CHN 3 1 2 3 4:18,712
4 17 Hungary HUN 4 2 1 4 4:18,439

5 20 Kazakhstan KAZ 1 1 4 1 4:19,237
6 19 Japan JPN 2 2 3 2 4:17,136
7 29 Poland POL 3 3 3 3 4:17,292
8 25 Netherlands NED 4 3 4 4 4:19,634

Quarter Finals
9 39 United States of America USA 3 3 4:37,001

Australia AUS
Brazil BRA
Bulgaria BUL
Colombia COL
Czechia CZE

Final A

Final B



Distance : 3000m Men Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+0 A 59

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

M 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea
M 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea
M 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea
M 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea

 Germany
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 134 HARTMANN, Moritz Germany
M 136 RÖSKENBLECK, Jonathan Germany
M 137 TAUBERT, Marten Germany
M 212 KOCH, Emil Germany

 United States of America
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America
M 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America
M 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America
M 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America

4:08.465 1

4:16.387 3

4:09.284 2

2025-02-21 6:06 PM



Distance : 3000m Men Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+0 B 60

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

M 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada
M 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada
M 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada
M 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands
M 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands
M 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands
M 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands

 Norway
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 175 BJERKE, Nicolai Norway
M 178 RAMBOL ALME, Tinius Norway
M 219 MIDJO, Ingemar Norway
M 220 RATDAL, Magnus Norway

FIN-NT 1

FIN-NT 2

FIN-NT 3

2025-02-21 6:06 PM



Distance : 3000m Men Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+0 C 61

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

M 211 LI, XINYU China
M 115 MA, HENAN China
M 116 SUN, XIAO China
M 118 ZHANG, Bohao China

 Hungary
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 140 GRANASZTOI, Adam Hungary
M 142 MAJOR, Dominik Hungary
M 143 WU JIA WEI, David Hungary
M 213 Z MOLNÁR, Borisz Hungary

 Great Britain
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain
M 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain
M 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain
M 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain

4:03.276 1

PEN 3

4:22.987 2

2025-02-21 6:06 PM



Distance : 3000m Men Relay
Round : Quarter Final 2+0 D 62

 Japan
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

M 149 FUCHIGAMI, Yuta Japan
M 151 KIDA, Raito Japan
M 152 SASAKI, Taiga Japan
M 215 HARIMA, Ryota Japan

 Kazakhstan
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 153 KAIRBEKOV, Nurlan Kazakhstan
M 154 TAZHIBAY, Dinmukhamed Kazakhstan
M 216 TSOY, Pavel Kazakhstan
M 156 VEKHOV, Bogdan Kazakhstan

 Poland
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland
M 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland
M 184 VREULS, Noël Poland
M 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland

 Bulgaria
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria
M 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria
M 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander Bulgaria
M 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria

4:12.316 1

4:13.719 3

4:14.190 4

4:12.822 2

2025-02-21 6:06 PM



Distance : 3000m Men Relay
Round : Semi Final 2+0 A 107

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

M 211 LI, XINYU China
M 115 MA, HENAN China
M 116 SUN, XIAO China
M 118 ZHANG, Bohao China

 United States of America
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America
M 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America
M 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America
M 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada
M 111 DUBUC-BILODEAU, Alexis Canada
M 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada
M 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands
M 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands
M 218 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands
M 173 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands

4:02.293 2

4:01.652 1

4:14.832 4

4:03.994 3

2025-02-22 6:19 PM



Distance : 3000m Men Relay
Round : Semi Final 2+0 B 108

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

M 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea
M 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea
M 160 KOO, Minseung Rep. of Korea
M 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea

 Poland
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland
M 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland
M 184 VREULS, Noël Poland
M 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland

 Bulgaria
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria
M 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria
M 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander Bulgaria
M 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria

 Great Britain
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain
M 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain
M 131 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain
M 132 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain

4:11.115 3

4:06.797 1

4:11.142 4

4:09.288 2

2025-02-22 6:19 PM



Distance : 3000m Men Relay
Round : Final B 128

 Canada
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

M 110 CHARTRAND, Victor Canada
M 112 HÉBERT, Alexandre Canada
M 113 JONES, Gabriel Canada
M 114 PELLETIER, Mathieu Canada

 Great Britain
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 128 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Great Britain
M 130 BARLOW, Albie Great Britain
M 131 MURRAY, Willem Great Britain
M 132 POLAK, Freddie Great Britain

 Poland
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 181 MĄDRY, Krzysztof Poland
M 182 MAKUCH, Adam Poland
M 184 VREULS, Noël Poland
M 222 HRYNIEWICZ, Tymon Poland

 United States of America
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 192 DERHEIMER, Jonathon United States of America
M 194 LIAO, Brandon United States of America
M 226 PALADINO, Evan United States of America
M 227 SULLIVAN, Benjamin United States of America

4:09.381 3

4:03.820 1

4:07.146 2

4:21.839 4

2025-02-23 12:10 PM



Distance : 3000m Men Relay

Round : Final A 156

 China
Gender Helmet Name Country Time Rank

M 211 LI, XINYU China

M 115 MA, HENAN China

M 116 SUN, XIAO China

M 118 ZHANG, Bohao China

 Netherlands
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 169 DE JONG, Jonas Netherlands

M 172 VAN DER MEER, Tsjerk Netherlands

M 218 VAN RIET, Noah Netherlands

M 173 VISSER, Leon Netherlands

 Rep. of Korea
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 158 JOO, Jaehee Rep. of Korea

M 159 KIM, Minwoo Rep. of Korea

M 161 PARK, Seojun Rep. of Korea

M 162 RIM, Jongun Rep. of Korea

 Bulgaria
Gender Helmet Name Country

M 207 DONCHEV, Ivan Bulgaria

M 208 GYUROV, Assen Bulgaria

M 209 KUMURDJIEV, Stefan-Alexander Bulgaria

M 210 MAXIMOV, Maxim Bulgaria

4:16.441 4

3:59.363 1

4:04.373 2

4:04.981 3

2025-02-23 5:18 PM



ISU Junior World Cup ST 2024/25 Quebec (Can)
21-23 February 2025 Centre de glace 

Distance Classification 3000 m  Men Relay
Helmet Final q d f Time

1 8 China CHN 1 1 1 1 3:59,363
2 25 Netherlands NED 2 2 2 2 4:02,293
3 21 Korea, Republic of KOR 3 1 1 3 4:04,981
4 6 Bulgaria BUL 4 1 2 4 4:09,288

5 7 Canada CAN 1 1 3 1 4:03,820
6 14 Great Britain GBR 2 2 3 2 4:07,146
7 39 United States of America USA 3 2 4 3 4:09,284
8 29 Poland POL 4 2 4 4 4:11,142

Quarter Finals
9 19 Japan JPN 3 3 4:13,719

10 15 Germany GER 3 3 4:16,387
11 26 Norway NOR 3 3 FNT
12 20 Kazakhstan KAZ 4 4 4:14,190
13 17 Hungary HUN Pen

Final A

Final B

Semi Finals
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